
Distributed Generation Working Group Members 
 
Company/Organisation Representative Email 
AEP  Malcolm Taylor mtaylor@aepuk.com 
ARUP Chris Trott Chris.trott@arup.com 
CE Electric UK Dave Miller David.miller@ce-electricuk.com 
E.ON - Central 
Networks 

Jonathan Ashcroft Jonathan.ashcroft@central-
networks.co.uk 

E.ON - Central 
Networks 

Ralph Chamberlain Ralph.chamberlain@central-
networks.co.uk 

Centrica Tony Thornton Tony.thornton@centrica.co.uk 
Cornwall Energy Robert Buckley Robert@cornwallenergy.com 
DTI Stephen De Souza Stephen.DeSouza@dti.gsi.gov.uk 
DTI Rita Wadey Rita.Wadey@dti.gsi.gov.uk 
EDF Energy Matthew Nunn Matthew.nunn@edfenergy.com 
EDF Energy Roger Barnard Roger.barnard@edfenergy.com 
LCCA Allan Jones Allan.jones@lcca.co.uk 
LCCA Elaine Cooper Elaine.cooper@london.gov.uk 
Lower Watts Consulting Stephen Andrews Stephen.andrews@lowerwatts.co.uk
Micropower Dave Sowden Dave.sowden@micropwer.co.uk 
Nabarro Robert Tudway r.tudway@nabarro.com 
Ofgem Cherie Davis Cherie.davis@ofgem.gov.uk 
Ofgem Ijaz Rasool Ijaz.rasool@ofgem.gov.uk 
Ofgem John Kemp John.kemp@ofgem.gov.uk 
Ofgem Nicholas Rubin Nicholas.rubin@ofgem.gov.uk 
Ofgem Philip Davies Philip.davies@ofgem.gov.uk 
Ofgem Vanja Munerati Vanja.munerati@ofgem.gov.uk 
Ofgem Victoria Arr Victoria.arr@ofgem.gov.uk 
Ofgem Martin Crouch Martin.crouch@ofgem.gov.uk  
Ofgem Rachel Fletcher Rachel.fletcher@ofgem.gov.uk 
Optimum Energy 
Limited 

Martin martin@opten.com 

RWE npower Terry Ballard Terry.ballard@rwenpower.com 
Scottish Power Frank Malley Frank.malley@scottishpower.plc.uk
Scottish & Southern 
Energy 

Katherine Marshall Katherine.marshall@scottish-
southern.co.uk 

Utilicom Mike Smith Mike.smith@utilicom.co.uk 
Utilicom Simon Woodward simon@utilicom.co.uk 
 


